## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT :: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 781006

## CORRIGENDUM

**No. IGN (E)472672/19**: Please read the name and designation before promotion in respect of the following officers promoted to the rank of EE(Civil) vide this Department Notification vide No. IGN(E)421676/22, dtd. 23/02/2024 as in **Column 'B'** of the table below instead of those in Column 'A' which got erroneously mentioned in the aforesaid Notification through inadvertent oversight.

SI. No. of concerned officer in the Notification No. IGN(E)421676/22, dtd. 23/02/2024	A (Name/ designation erroneously mentioned as)	B (Correct name/ designation to be read as)
17	Mofidul Islam, AEE, Central Monitoring Cell(Irrigation), Guwahati-3	Mofidul Islam, <b>AEE (TC)</b> , Central Monitoring Cell (Irrigation), Guwahati-3
19	Amit Warissa, AEE, Harangajao Sub- Division (Irrigation), Harangajao+	<b>Amit Warisa</b> , AEE, Harangajao Sub- Division (Irrigation), Harangajao+

Sd/- (A. K. Sarma)
Deputy Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam
Irrigation Department, Dispur

Memo No. IGN (E)472672/19-A

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation) /Chief Engineer (M.I.), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 3. Deputy Chief Administrator, Central Monitoring Cell, Irrigation, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 4. All concerned Controlling Officers for kind information
- 6. The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information & necessary action to upload the Corrigendum in the Departmental Website
- 7. Persons concerned.
- 8. Personal file

By order etc.

Signed by Arup Kumar Sarma

Date: 30-03-2024 16:11:39
Deputy Secy.(E) to the Govt. of Assam
Irrigation Department, Dispur